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Student survey names listed in blue 
Faculty and staff survey names listed in green 



Student, Faculty, and Staff Survey Feedback by Topical Area:  Public Safety 
 
Student Satisfaction Inventory (SSI), All Students: 2013, 2018, and 2023 
 
Noel-Levitz Items (National Comparisons with 4-Year Private) 

Breakdowns by: All, African-American, International, Male, and Female Students 
  Satisfaction Ratings 

 The campus is safe and secure for all students 
 The amount of student parking space on campus is adequate 
 Parking lots are well-lighted and secure 
 Security staff respond quickly in emergencies 

 
Berea-Specific Items 
 Breakdowns by: All, African-American, International, Male, and Female Students    
  Importance/Satisfaction Ratings 

 I feel safe on campus  
 
Graduating Seniors’ Survey 
 
 Indicate your level of satisfaction with each of the following: 

 Personal security/safety on campus 
 
 

  



Historical Survey Data (Prior to 2014) 
 
Cooperative Institutional Research Program (CIRP), Entering Fall Term First-Year and New 
Transfer Students 
 
Graphical Report (2002 Administration Only) 
 
 How important was each reason in your decision to come here? 

 Reputation for campus safety 
 
Your First College Year (YFCY), Spring 2005 Follow up to Fall 2004 CIRP 
 
 Percentage of students reporting “frequently” or “occasionally” feeling: 

 Unsafe on this campus 
 
Counseling and Psychological Services Survey, All 2006 Students 
 
 Please indicate the extent to which each of the following is a PERSONAL PROBLEM FOR 
 YOU currently 

 Arrest or legal problems 
 Physical assault 
  

ACT Alumni Outcomes Survey, Fall 2010 (Work Colleges Consortium), Graduates 1992-93 
through 2006-07 
 
 Indicate your level of satisfaction with each aspect of this school listed below 

 Campus response to needs of physically challenged individuals 
 General condition of building and grounds  

 
 Indicate the extent to which you agree/disagree with each of the following statements about this  
 school 

 There was a sense of personal safety/security on the campus 
 School policies and practices provided adequate and appropriate support for victims of 

harassment, crime, etc. 
 



Noel-Levitz Student 
Satisfaction Inventory (SSI) and 

Berea-Specific Student 
Satisfaction Survey 

 
 

All Students 

 

Click to see survey instruments 

 

Response Rates:  

1998 81%  2013 90% 

2003 84%  2018 89% 

2008 54%  2023 National: 51% 
Berea-Specific: 32% 

 
 

http://www.berea.edu/ira/files/2014/05/SSI.pdf


All Students

Berea College vs. Four-Year Private Institutions

Satisfaction Ratings within Item Group:

Safety and Security

Noel-Levitz Student

Satisfaction Inventory
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2.61
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5.73

3.97

5.15

5.59
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Very
Satisfied

NeutralNot Satisfied At 
All

7.  The campus is safe and 
secure for all students.

21.  The amount of student 
parking space on 

campus is adequate.

28.  Parking lots are 
well-lighted and secure.

36.  Security staff respond 
quickly in emergencies.

Berea  College

Four-Year Private

Response Rates: 

2013: 90%
2018: 89%
2023: 51%
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Black/African-American Students

Berea College vs. Four-Year Private Institutions

Satisfaction Ratings within Item Group:

Safety and Security

Noel-Levitz Student

Satisfaction Inventory

5.33
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7.  The campus is safe and 
secure for all students.

21.  The amount of student 
parking space on 

campus is adequate.

28.  Parking lots are 
well-lighted and secure.

36.  Security staff respond 
quickly in emergencies.

Berea  College

Four-Year Private

Response Rates: 

2013: 90%
2018: 89%
2023: 51%
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International Students

Berea College vs. Four-Year Private Institutions

Satisfaction Ratings within Item Group:

Safety and Security

Noel-Levitz Student

Satisfaction Inventory
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7.  The campus is safe and 
secure for all students.

21.  The amount of student 
parking space on 

campus is adequate.

28.  Parking lots are 
well-lighted and secure.

36.  Security staff respond 
quickly in emergencies.

Berea  College

Four-Year Private
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2018: 89%
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Male Students

Berea College vs. Four-Year Private Institutions

Satisfaction Ratings within Item Group:

Safety and Security

Noel-Levitz Student

Satisfaction Inventory

NOTE:  Comparisons not available for 2013.
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7.  The campus is safe and 
secure for all students.

21.  The amount of student 
parking space on 

campus is adequate.

28.  Parking lots are 
well-lighted and secure.

36.  Security staff respond 
quickly in emergencies.
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Female Students

Berea College vs. Four-Year Private Institutions

Satisfaction Ratings within Item Group:

Safety and Security

Noel-Levitz Student

Satisfaction Inventory

NOTE:  Comparisons not available for 2013.
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28.  Parking lots are 
well-lighted and secure.

36.  Security staff respond 
quickly in emergencies.
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Berea-Specific 

Satisfaction Survey

Response Rates:  2013: 90%; 2018: 89%; 2023: 32%
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Importance

Satisfaction

14. There is 
sufficient study 

space on 
the campus. 

29. I have made 
friends at 

Berea College. 

32. There is a 
feeling of community 
in my residence hall. 

30. My personal
relationships with 

others at the 
College contribute 

to my overall 
education. 

33. There is a feeling 
of community in 
the Ecovillage. 

34. There is sufficient 
space on campus for 

extracurricular activities 
(for example, sports,clubs, 

musical ensembles, outdoor 
activities, etc.).

37. I feel safe on 
campus. 
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  Graph 1 of 2

Residential/Campus Life

Importance and Satisfaction Ratings within Item Group:

All Students 



Berea-Specific 

Satisfaction Survey

Response Rates:  2013: 90%; 2018: 89%; 2023: 32%
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space on 
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29. I have made 
friends at 

Berea College. 

32. There is a 
feeling of community 
in my residence hall. 

30. My personal
relationships with 

others at the 
College contribute 

to my overall 
education. 

33. There is a feeling 
of community in 
the Ecovillage. 

34. There is sufficient 
space on campus for 

extracurricular activities 
(for example, sports,clubs, 

musical ensembles, outdoor 
activities, etc.).

37. I feel safe on 
campus. 
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  Graph 1 of 2

Residential/Campus Life

Importance and Satisfaction Ratings within Item Group:

Black/African-American Students 



Berea-Specific 

Satisfaction Survey

Response Rates:  2013: 90%; 2018: 89%; 2023: 32%
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  Graph 1 of 2

Residential/Campus Life

Importance and Satisfaction Ratings within Item Group:

International Students



Berea-Specific 

Satisfaction Survey

Response Rates:  2013: 90%; 2018: 89%; 2023: 32%
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Berea College. 
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30. My personal
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College contribute 

to my overall 
education. 

33. There is a feeling 
of community in 
the Ecovillage. 

34. There is sufficient 
space on campus for 

extracurricular activities 
(for example, sports,clubs, 

musical ensembles, outdoor 
activities, etc.).

37. I feel safe on 
campus. 
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  Graph 1 of 2

Residential/Campus Life

Importance and Satisfaction Ratings within Item Group:

Male Students 



Berea-Specific 

Satisfaction Survey

Response Rates:  2013: 90%; 2018: 89%; 2023: 32%
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  Graph 1 of 2

Residential/Campus Life

Importance and Satisfaction Ratings within Item Group:

Female Students



Berea-Specific  
Graduating Seniors Survey 

 

 

 
 

 

Choose to see survey instruments 

Response Rates:   

2002-03: 74% 2003-04: 72% 2004-05: 82% 

2005-06: 74% 2006-07: 82% 2007-08: 82% 

2008-09: 82% 2009-10: 60% 2010-11: 70% 

2011-12: 74% 2012-13: 56% 2013-14: 83% 

2014-15: 79% 2015-16: 82% 2016-17:  80% 

2017-18:  70% 2018-19: 59% 2019-20: 52% 

2020-21: 38%   

 

NOTE:  In 2002-03 through 2011-12, we used the ACT College Outcomes Survey (ACT is no 
longer offering this service). 

Because of the COVID-19 Pandemic, Berea College looked very different in academic year 

2020-21. Students were given the option to return in person (with restrictions) or take 

classes online. No in-person graduation ceremonies were held. The survey was 

administered in electronic format only. 

 

https://mp84e1c1k7z1e4nhfo24nnf7-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/ira/wp-content/uploads/sites/27/2016/04/GraduatingSeniorSurvey.pdf
https://mp84e1c1k7z1e4nhfo24nnf7-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/ira/wp-content/uploads/sites/27/2016/04/GraduatingSeniorSurvey.pdf


Indicate your level of satisfaction with each of the following: Graduating Senior Survey
Administered at graduation rehearsal

*Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic, survey was administered online.

3.70

3.86
3.80

3.67

3.46
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3.70 3.70

3.54 3.53

1
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4

5

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21* 2021-22

Personal security/safety on campusVery
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Neutral/
Neither
satisfied 

nor 
dissatisfied

Very 
dissatisfied

Academic Year Graduates

Very
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Neutral/
Neither
satisfied 

nor 
dissatisfied
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Academic Year Graduates

Response rate: 
80%

(244/305)

Response rate: 
70%

(209/300)

Response rate: 
59%

(180/306)

Response rate: 
38%

(106/277)

Response rate: 
52%

(184/356)

Response rate:
29.4% 

(84/286)

Response rate:  
56%

(194/344)

Response rate:  
83%

(253/305)

Response rate:  
79%

(262/333)

Response rate:  
82%

(270/330)



 

 
 

 

 

S 

survey Data

  Historical 



Cooperative Institutional 
Research Program (CIRP) 

 

(Entering Fall Term Students) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Administered Fall Terms 2002, 2004,  
2006, 2008, 2010, 2012, 2014 and 2016 

 
Click to see survey instruments 

 
 

Response Rates:  
2002 87.6%  2004 93.2% 
2006 85.6%  2008 89.6% 
2010 87.0%  2012 76.0% 
2014 84.0%  2016 74.7% 

 

http://www.berea.edu/ira/files/2014/05/CIRP.pdf


Below are some reasons that might have influenced your decision to attend this particular college.
How important was each reason in your decision to come here?

Based on first-year and new transfer student data from the Cooperative Institutional Research Program (CIRP), administed in even Fall Terms during 
orientation week.

1.63

1
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3

2002
Response

Rate: 87.6%

2004
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Rate: 93.2%

2006
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Rate: 85.6%

2008
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Rate: 89.6%

2010
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2012
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Rate: 84%

Reputation for campus safety

Not
Important
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Very
Important

This item 
not asked

on the CIRP 
this year.

This item 
not asked

on the CIRP 
this year.

This item 
not asked

on the CIRP 
this year.

This item 
not asked

on the CIRP 
this year.

This item 
not asked

on the CIRP 
this year.

This item 
not asked

on the CIRP 
this year.



Your First College Year 

(YFCY) 
(Spring 2005 Follow-Up to the Fall 2004 CIRP) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Click to see survey instruments 
 

Response Rate: Spring 2005 - 30.2% 

http://www.berea.edu/ira/files/2014/05/YFCY.pdf


YFCY - Your First College Year (Spring Follow-Up Survey to the 2004 New Freshmen)

Percentage of students reporting "frequently" or "occasionally" feeling:

Compiled by the Office of Institutional Research and Assessment, August 2005

Unsafe on this campus
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Counseling and Psychological 
Services Survey 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Completed in Spring 2006 

 

Click to see survey instrument 

 

Response Rate: 26%  

 

http://www.berea.edu/ira/files/2014/05/CounselingServices.pdf


Please indicate the extent to which each of the following is a PERSONAL PROBLEM FOR YOU currently:

From the Counseling and Psychological Services Survey, 26% Response Rate (396/1523), February 2006

1.07 1.02
1

2

3

4

5

Arrest or legal problems Physical assault

To a great
extent

Not at all



ACT Alumni 
Outcomes Survey 

(Work Colleges Consortium Project 
administered online) 

 
(Graduates from 1992-93 through 2006-07) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Click to see survey instrument 

 

Response Rate: 29% (482/1648) 
 

http://www.berea.edu/ira/files/2014/05/AlumniOutcomesSurvey.pdf


Indicate your level of satisfaction with each aspect of this school listed below. 

Based on ACT Alumni Outcomes Survey administered online to Work College graduates (1992-93 through 2006-2007)

Source:  Office of Institutional Research and Assessment, Spring 2011
Berea Response Rate:

482/1648 or 29%

3.88

3.56
3.68

1

2

3

4

5

Berea College
(N = 482)

Small Private Colleges
(N = 75 institutions)

Public Four-Year Institutions
(N = 117 institutions)

Campus response to needs of physically challenged individuals
Very

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Neutral

Satisfied

Very
Dissatisfied



Indicate your level of satisfaction with each aspect of this school listed below. 

Based on ACT Alumni Outcomes Survey administered online to Work College graduates (1992-93 through 2006-2007)

Source:  Office of Institutional Research and Assessment, Spring 2011
Berea Response Rate:

482/1648 or 29%

4.50

4.10
3.94

1

2

3

4

5

Berea College
(N = 482)

Small Private Colleges
(N = 75 institutions)

Public Four-Year Institutions
(N = 117 institutions)

General condition of building and grounds
Very

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Neutral

Satisfied

Very
Dissatisfied



Indicate the extent to which you agree/disagree with each of the following statements about this school.

Based on ACT Alumni Outcomes Survey administered online to Work College graduates (1992-93 through 2006-2007)

Source:  Office of Institutional Research and Assessment, Spring 2011
Berea Response Rate:

482/1648 or 29%

4.47

4.14

3.80

1

2

3

4

5

Berea College
(N = 482)

Small Private Colleges
(N = 75 institutions)

Public Four-Year Institutions
(N = 117 institutions)

There was a sense of personal safety/security on campus
Strongly 

Agree

Neutral

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree



Indicate the extent to which you agree/disagree with each of the following statements about this school.

Based on ACT Alumni Outcomes Survey administered online to Work College graduates (1992-93 through 2006-2007)

Source:  Office of Institutional Research and Assessment, Spring 2011
Berea Response Rate:

482/1648 or 29%

3.75

3.35 3.28

1

2

3

4

5

Berea College
(N = 482)

Small Private Colleges
(N = 75 institutions)

Public Four-Year Institutions
(N = 117 institutions)

School policies and practices provided adequate and
appropriate support for victims of harassment, crime, etc. 

Strongly 
Agree

Neutral

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree
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	Your First College Year (YFCY) Survey, Spring 2005 Follow-Up to 2004 CIRP
	Response Rate: 30.2% 
	Survey Instrument
	Survey Results
	Percentage of students reporting "frequently" or "occasionally" feeling:
	Unsafe on this campus



	Counseling and Psychological Services Survey, All 2006 Students
	Response Rates

	Survey Instrument
	Survey Results
	Please indicate the extent to which each of the following is a PERSONAL PROBLEM FOR YOU currently:
	Arrest or legal problems
	Physical assault



	ACT Alumni Outcomes Survey (Work Colleges Consortium Project), Graduates 1992-93 through 2006-07 
	Response Rate: 29% (482/1648)
	Survey Instrument
	Survey Results
	Indicate your level of satisfaction with each aspect of this school listed below.
	Campus response to needs of physically challenged individuals
	General condition of building and grounds

	Indicate the extent to which you agree/disagree with each of the following statements about this school.
	There was a sense of personal safety/security on campus
	School policies and practices provided adequate andappropriate support for victims of harassment, crime, etc.







